503053212 11/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3099812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	04/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FROG MARKETING	
Street Address:	5175 GREEN PINE DR.	
City:	MURRAY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7882653
Patent Number:	8262121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)533-0323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-0320

Email: uspto@batemanip.com

Correspondent Name: BATEMAN IP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1319

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3614PT AND 3880NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL B. BATEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall B. Bateman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3614pt-04-11-14-Release of Attorney's Lien#page1.tif

PATENT 503053212 REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0800

RELEASE OF ATTORNEYS LIEN

Bateman IP Law Group hereby files this notice of release of attorneys' lien filed pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 38-2-7.

The lien has been released by:

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP, A Professional Corporation 257 East 200 South P.O. Box 1319 Salt Lake City, UT 84110 Tel. (801) 533-0320

For work in behalf of:

Frog Marketing 5175 Green Pine Dr. Murray, UT 84123

The release covers all patents and applications, including:

UNITED STATES PATENT

U.S. Patent No. 7,882,653; entitled: MOBILE BILLBOARD ADVERTISING SYSTEM AND APPARATUSES

APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/395,667 filed February 28, 2009, entitled: LOW MOVEMENT TRAILOR HITCH

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/985,424 filed January 6, 2011, entitled: MOBILE BILLBOARD ADVERTISING SYSTEM AND APPARATUSES

Dated this day of April, 2014.

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP

Randall B Batemán

PATENT REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 11/07/2014